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REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

(l)Dbtnnntnl Cia>..dt.e 

No. 77 19th November 1986 - Nauru 

G.N.No.524 /1986. 

• - :II 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 27(2) - NAURUAN BASIC WAGE 

IN EXERCISE of the powers vested in me, under 

Section 27, sub-section (2) of the Public Service 

Act 1961-1979, !; BURARO DETUDAMO, Acting President 

an4 Minister responsible for the Public Service, on 

the basis of a review of the Retail Price Index of 

Commodities, DO HEREBY DETERMiNE that the following 

basic wage rates shall take effect from the 15th 

May 1986;-

Adult $6,154 

20 years (90%) $5,539 

19 years (70%) $4,308 

18 years (60%) $3,692 

17 years (55%) $3,385 

16 years (50%) $3,077 

DATED this 10th day of November, Nineteen Hundred 

and Eighty-Six. 

Buraro.Detudamo, 
ACTING PRESIDENT AND MINISTER RESPONSIBLE 

FOR PUBLIC SERVICE 
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No.77 19th .Nove'n1ber 1986 Nauru 

G.N.NO.525/1986. J-: 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

PROBATIONARY APPOINTMENT 

The following Probationary Appointment with effect from 
13th November 1986, is hereby notified:-

NAME: 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION 

(Directorate of Education) 

POSITION: SALARY 

Benton Seymour Clerical Assistant $6,303-$6,531 
per annum (C2) 

Dated this 13th day of November 1986 • 

. J.L. Jetlie, 
ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE CGr-1MISSIONER. 

G.N.No.526/1986. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

SECTION 19 (7) I. 

CONFIRMATION AS PERMANENT OFFICER 

It is hereby notified for general information that the 
following officer1s appointment as a permanent Public Service 
Officer has been confirmed. 

NAME: 

Mikaio Mobit 

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT 'AND INDUSTRY 

(Lands and Survey) 

POSITION: 

Chainman 

SALARY/SCALE: 

$6,303.-"$6,903 
per annum (TI/2) 

Dated this 14th November 1986. 

.. J.L. Jetlie, 
.ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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No.77 19th November 1996 Naliru 

G.N .No .. 527 /1986. 

LAND RE-DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby. re-determines the ownership of certain 
land or shares in land as being that shown below:-

DISTRICT PORT. C.L NAME.OF REF: FORMER 
NO P.L LAND OWNERS SHARES: PRESENT OWNER IN EQUAL SHARE 

Ijuw 89 p.l Yatemetar R/Book 

251 

NOTE: 

Othillia 

Atowoneng 
Eodiyong 
Eiranga 
Johannes 

1/5 

1/5 
1/5 
1/5 
1/5 

Namoduk 
Christina B. Karl 
Debeiyada Hedmon 
Lucy Benjamin 
Karl H.P. Duke 
Andrew H.P. Duke 
Ricky H.P. Duke 
Serena H.P. Duke 
Eidebwit H.P. Duke 
Cameron H.P. Duke 
Sarah H.P. Duke (LTO) 
Sharon Buramen 
Meredith E. Ketneer 
Esurere C. Ketner 
Otima Ketner (LTO) 

The Nauru Lands Committee's determination as to the beneficiaries of the Estate 
of Eiranga, Johannes, othillia was published in Gazette No. 50/83 - 27/81 and in 
accordance to their written "WILL". 

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette and no appeal may be 
commenced after that time. 

(M. Deireragea), 
Y. 

1/3 
1/9 
1/9 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/81 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
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No.77 19th November 1986 Nauru 

G.N.No.528 /1986. 

LAND RE-DETERMINATION 

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby re-determines the ownership of certain 
land or shares. in land as beinq that shown below:-

DISTRICT PORT. C.L NAME OF REF: FORMER 
NO P.L LAND OWNERS SHARES: PRESENT m'1NERS AND SHARES 

Ijuw " 90 p.l Iyabab Reg/ Eiranga 1/3 Namaduk Peter 1/3 
Book 

C.N.51/59 Othillia 1/3 Wally D. Hedmon 1/6 

Dowanewu C. Karl 1/12 

Lucy Benjamin 1/108 
Karl H.P. Duke 1/108 
Andrew G.P. Duke 1/108 
Ricky H.P. Duke 1/108 
Serena H.P. Duke 1/108 
Eidebwit H.P. Duke 1/108 
Caron H.P. Duke 1/108 
Sarah H.P. Duke (LTO) 1/108 
Sharon Buramen 1/108 
Meredith E. Ketner 1/9 
Esurere C. Ketner 1/9 
Otima Ketner (LTO) 1/9 

NOTE: 

The decision of the Nauru Lands Committee as to the Beneficiaries of the Estate 
of the late Teresia Hedmon, Harry Paul Duke, and Othillia Deuer was published in 
Gazette No. 45/68, 4/74, 16/76, 50/83 respectively. 

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court 
Registry within 21 days of the publication" of this Gazette notice and no appeal may 
be commenced after that date. 

(M. Deireragea), 
SECRETARY. 

-. 
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No.77 19th November 1986 

G.N.No. 529 /1986. 

COR RIG END U M S 

In Gazette No. 57/1986 - Determination of the 

Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eidoruboda Tamakin. 

On Page 5: 

Delete: 

Insert: 

One Page 10: 

Delete: 

Insert: 

Uaboe 49 P.L yapiyuw 22/57 All (LTO) 

Uaboe 49 P.L.Yapiyuw 21/59 1/3 (LTO) 

Uaboe 49 Yapiyuw 

Uaboe 49 Yapiyuw 

- do -

Hathie Tatum 
Edodage Teimitsi 
Ralph Tamakin 
Robert Tamakin 
Sarah E. Barn 
Betty Bernicke 
Arabella Capelle 
Nelson Tamakin 
Kelson Tamakin 
Robin Wilson Tamakin 
Elechen A. Kakiouea 
Elva Tamakin 
April Tamakin 
Eibireirok Tamakin 
Alek Tamakin 
Arabella S. Tamakin 
Pamela Akubor (LTO) 

1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/15 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/135 
1/675 
1/675 
1/675 
1/675 
1/675 

Naur,1,l 


