Gobernment Gazette

Published by Authority

No.77

19th November 1986

. Nauru

G.N.No.524 /1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

SECTION 27(2) - NAURUAN BASIC WAGE

IN EXERCISE of the powers vested in me, under Section 27, sub-section (2) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, I, BURARO DETUDAMO, Acting President and Minister responsible for the Public Service, on the basis of a review of the Retail Price Index of Commodities, DO HEREBY DETERMINE that the following basic wage rates shall take effect from the 15th May 1986:-

Adult		-	\$6,154
20 years	(90%)	+-	\$5,539
19 years	(70%)	-	\$4,308
18 years	(60%)	-	\$3,692
17 years	(55%)	1000	\$3,385
16 years	(50%)	-	\$3,077

<u>DATED</u> this 10th day of November, Nineteen Hundred and Eighty-Six.

Buraro Detudamo,

ACTING PRESIDENT AND MINISTER RESPONSIBLE

FOR PUBLIC SERVICE

No.77

19th November 1986

Nauru

G.N.No.525/1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

PROBATIONARY APPOINTMENT

The following Probationary Appointment with effect from 13th November 1986, is hereby notified:-

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND EDUCATION

(Directorate of Education)

NAME:

POSITION:

SALARY/SCALE:

Benton Seymour

Clerical Assistant

\$6,303-\$6,531

per annum (C2)

Dated this 13th day of November 1986.

J.L. Jetlie, ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

G.N.No.526 /1986.

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979

SECTION 19(7)

CONFIRMATION AS PERMANENT OFFICER

It is hereby notified for general information that the following officer's appointment as a permanent Public Service Officer has been confirmed.

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY

(Lands and Survey)

NAME:

POSITION:

SALARY/SCALE:

Mikaio Mobit

Chainman

\$6,303-\$6,903 per annum (T1/2)

Dated this 14th November 1986.

J.L. Jetlie, ACTING PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

No.77

19th November 1986

Nauru

G.N.No. 527 /1986.

LAND RE-DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby re-determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown below:-

DISTRICT	PORT. NO	C.L P.L	NAME OF LAND	REF:	FORMER OWNERS	SHARES:	PRESENT OWNER IN EQUAL	SHARE
Ijuw	89	p.1	Yatemetar	R/Book	Othillia	1/5	Namoduk	1/3
		•		251	Atowoneng Eodiyong Eiranga Johannes	1/5 1/5 1/5 1/5	Christina B. Karl Debeiyada Hedmon Lucy Benjamin Karl H.P. Duke Andrew H.P. Duke Ricky H.P. Duke Serena H.P. Duke Eidebwit H.P. Duke Cameron H.P. Duke Sarah H.P. Duke Sarah H.P. Extneer Esurere C. Ketner Otima Ketner (LTO)	1/9 1/81 1/81 1/81 1/81 1/81 1/81 1/81 1

NOTE:

The Nauru Lands Committee's determination as to the beneficiaries of the Estate of Eiranga, Johannes, Othillia was published in Gazette No. 50/83 - 27/81 and in accordance to their written "WILL".

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette and no appeal may be commenced after that time.

(M. Deireragea), SECRETARY.

No.77 19th November 1986 Nauru

G.N.No.528 /1986.

LAND RE-DETERMINATION

The Nauru Lands Committee hereby re-determines the ownership of certain land or shares in land as being that shown below:-

DISTRICT	PORT.	C.L P.L	NAME OF LAND	REF:	FORMER OWNERS	SHARES:	PRESENT OWNERS AND SI	HARES
Ijuw '	90	p.1	Iyabab	Reg/ Book	Eiranga	1/3	Namaduk Peter	1/3
			c.		Othillia	1/3	Wally D. Hedmon	1/6
							Dowanewu C. Karl	1/12
						·	Lucy Benjamin Karl H.P. Duke Andrew G.P. Duke Ricky H.P. Duke Serena H.P. Duke Eidebwit H.P. Duke Caron H.P. Duke Sarah H.P. Duke (LTO) Sharon Buramen Meredith E. Ketner Esurere C. Ketner Otima Ketner (LTO)	1/108 1/108 1/108 1/108 1/108 1/108 1/108 1/108 1/108 1/109

NOTE:

The decision of the Nauru Lands Committee as to the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Teresia Hedmon, Harry Paul Duke, and Othillia Deuer was published in Gazette No. 45/68, 4/74, 16/76, 50/83 respectively.

Those who disagree with the above determination may appeal to the Supreme Court Registry within 21 days of the publication of this Gazette notice and no appeal may be commenced after that date.

(M. Deireragea), SECRETARY.

No.77

19th November 1986

Nauru

G.N.No. 529 /1986.

${\tt C\ O\ R\ R\ I\ G\ E\ N\ D\ U\ M\ S}$

In Gazette No. 57/1986 - Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eidoruboda Tamakin.

On Page 5:

Delete:

Uaboe 49 P.L Yapiyuw 22/57 A11 (LTO)

Insert:

Uaboe 49 P.L. Yapiyuw 21/59 1/3 (LTO)

One Page 10:

Delete:	Uaboe 4	9 Yapiyuw	- do -	
Insert:	Uaboe 4	9 Yapiyuw	Hathie Tatum	1/15
			Edodage Teimitsi	1/15
			Ralph Tamakin	1/15
			Robert Tamakin	1/15
			Sarah E. Bam	1/135
			Betty Bernicke	1/135
			Arabella Capelle	1/135
			Nelson Tamakin	1/135
			Kelson Tamakin	1/135
			Robin Wilson Tamakin	1/135
			Elechen A. Kakiouea	1/135
			Elva Tamakin	1/135
			April Tamakin	1/675
			Eibireirok Tamakin	1/675
			Alek Tamakin	1/675

Arabella S. Tamakin

Pamela Akubor (LTO)

1/675

1/675